

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE 2  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2019**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BIDDER NAME :	Simonson Construction Services, Inc.		Perk Company		Liberta Construction		Shrock Premier Custom Construction		S.E.T., Inc.	
							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SOUTHEAST QUADRANT &amp; SIDEWALK</b>																
<b>SITE DEMOLITION / PREP</b>																
1	Tree Removal	15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 678.48	\$ 10,177.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 592.67	\$ 8,890.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
2	Shrub Removal	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$ 1,864.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 601.92	\$ 601.92	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Tree Grate Removal	7	EA	\$325.00	\$2,275.00		\$ 92.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00
4	Bollard Removal	15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 124.60	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	Traffic Sign Removal	13	EA	\$150.00	\$1,950.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120.62	\$ 1,568.06	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00
6	Asphalt Drive Removal	70	SY	\$12.00	\$840.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 63.20	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
7	Asphalt Drive Milling	680	SY	\$9.00	\$6,120.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 17.16	\$ 11,668.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,960.00
8	Concrete Pavement/Paver Removal	1090	SY	\$18.00	\$19,620.00		\$ 21.50	\$ 23,435.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 20.68	\$ 22,541.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,530.00
9	Concrete Curb Removal	1165	LF	\$8.00	\$9,320.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 18,243.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,990.00
10	Concrete Step Removal	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00		\$ 93.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 101.27	\$ 3,038.10	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00
11	Remove and Relocate Existing Art Pillars and Metalwork	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Community Sign Removal	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$ 536.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 438.24	\$ 438.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Planter Pot Removal	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$ 158.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 402.60	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00
14	Trash Receptacle Removal	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 259.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
15	Bench Removal	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
16	Power Panelboard Removal	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
17	Pull Box Removal	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,443.40	\$ 7,217.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	Ground Light Fixture Removal	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00
19	Receptacle and Conduit Removal	14	EA	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$ 304.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 509.02	\$ 7,126.28	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00
20	Light Pole Removal	7	EA	\$750.00	\$5,250.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 7,609.00	\$ 1,656.20	\$ 11,593.40	\$ 645.00	\$ 4,515.00
21	Utility Adjustments/Relocation/Removal	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$ 16,401.00	\$ 16,401.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
<b>SITE EARTHWORK</b>																
22	Excavation	400	CY	\$30.00	\$12,000.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,400.00
23	Rough Grading	1440	SY	\$1.50	\$2,160.00		\$ 7.40	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 3,873.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,800.00
24	Fine Grading	1,440	SY	\$3.00	\$4,320.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 3,873.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,600.00
25	Subgrade Compaction	1,305	SY	\$2.50	\$3,262.50		\$ 1.20	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 3,875.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,957.50
<b>SITE UTILITIES / ELECTRICAL</b>																
26	Main Distribution Power Center	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 7,881.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 28,077.00	\$ 28,077.00	\$ 10,883.00	\$ 10,883.00
27A	Electric Service Line/Circuit Wiring	2000	LF	\$30.00	\$60,000.00		\$ 35.50	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
27B	Circuit Wiring	450	LF	\$20.00	\$9,000.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00
28	Outdoor Ground Box	17	EA	\$300.00	\$5,100.00		\$ 1,107.00	\$ 18,819.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 30,481.00	\$ 1,671.60	\$ 28,417.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00
29	Pull Box	25	EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00		\$ 616.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	In-grade Light Fixture (SA)	16	EA	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$ 2,613.00	\$ 41,808.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 3,637.00	\$ 58,192.00	\$ 4,628.40	\$ 74,054.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 51,200.00
31	Recessed Light Fixture (SB)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$ 2,916.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 14,812.00	\$ 5,408.20	\$ 21,632.80	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00
32	String Light Fixture (SC)	220	LF	\$60.00	\$13,200.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 47.04	\$ 10,348.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00
33	Re-Install Pedestrian Light Pole	7	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$ 1,979.00	\$ 13,853.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 23,072.00	\$ 3,173.80	\$ 22,216.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
34	New Fire Hydrant	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$ 4,769.00	\$ 4,769.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,134.43	\$ 5,134.43	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
35	Water Line	250	LF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 28,812.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 39,500.00
36	Water Valve	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$ 1,888.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,943.77	\$ 7,775.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	Water Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$ 3,230.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 2,767.00	\$ 2,767.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,196.01	\$ 19,196.01	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SITE HARDSCAPE</b>															
38	Concrete Walk - Light Broom Finish (P-7)	533	SF	\$8.00	\$4,264.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,596.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,462.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 5,074.16	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,929.00
39	Concrete Walk - Stamped Finish (P-1)	508	SF	\$12.00	\$6,096.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,208.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 13,157.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,748.00
40	Concrete Drive Apron (P-2)	375	SF	\$17.00	\$6,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	Clay Brick Pavers - Pedestrian (P-3)	7415	SF	\$23.00	\$170,545.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 187,599.50	\$ 27.35	\$ 202,800.25	\$ 28.50	\$ 211,327.50	\$ 12.60	\$ 93,429.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 218,742.50
42	Clay Brick Pavers - Vehicular (P-4)	895	SF	\$27.00	\$24,165.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,745.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 28,953.25	\$ 35.50	\$ 31,772.50	\$ 19.49	\$ 17,443.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,800.00
43	Asphaltic Concrete Drive (P-5)	70	SY	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00
44	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay (P-6)	680	SY	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 25,704.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,760.00
45	Concrete Planter Curb (PC)	365	LF	\$45.00	\$16,425.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 15,512.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 19,929.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,695.00
46	Concrete Curb (CC)	672	LF	\$45.00	\$30,240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 29.16	\$ 19,595.52	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 33,868.80	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,896.00
47	Granite Curb - Straight (GC)	77	LF	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 13,013.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 276.34	\$ 21,278.18	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,780.00
48	Granite Curb - Radius (GC)	46	LF	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 322.38	\$ 14,829.48	\$ 183.00	\$ 8,418.00
49	Parking Lot Striping (PS)	555	LF	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,359.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,221.00
50	Poured in Place Concrete Seat Wall (SW)	53	LF	\$300.00	\$15,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 218.40	\$ 11,575.20	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,455.00
51	Curb Ramp (CR)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
52	Detectable Warning Tiles (DW)	56	SF	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,032.00
53	Paver Edge Restraint (ER)	62	LF	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 540.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,728.00
<b>SITE LANDSCAPING</b>															
54	Deciduous Tree - Upright European Hornbeam	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
55	Deciduous Tree - New Horizon Elm	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 618.80	\$ 2,475.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
56	Ornamental Tree - Purple Glory Dogwood	6	EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 303.80	\$ 1,822.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
57	Shrub - Green Gem Boxwood	14	EA	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
58	Shrub - Japanese Garden Juniper	39	EA	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00
59	Shrub - Broadmoor Juniper	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
60	Grass - Karl Foerster's Feather Reed Grass	28	EA	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 823.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
61	Perennial - Creeping Lilyturf	120	EA	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,140.00
62	Mulch	11	CY	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
63	Planting Soil Mixture	41	CY	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 7,347.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,788.00
<b>SITE FURNISHINGS &amp; AMENITIES</b>															
64	Digital Sign Frame	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
65	Digital Sign Display	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,895.00	\$ 14,895.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
66	Planter Pot - Large (PP-1)	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 8,744.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,285.64	\$ 9,142.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
67	Planter Pot - Small (PP-2)	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 26,260.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,368.29	\$ 27,365.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
68	Trash Receptacle (TR)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 5,598.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,194.60	\$ 6,583.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
69	Removable Bollard (BO)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 6,244.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
70	Moveable Table (MT-1)	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,653.40	\$ 8,267.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 14,600.00
71	Moveable Table (MT-2)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,570.34	\$ 4,711.02	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
72	Moveable Chair (MC)	26	EA	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 726.12	\$ 18,879.12	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 33,540.00
73	Synthetic Turf (ST)	400	SF	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 12,600.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SIDEWALK NORTH SIDE OF LIBERTY</b>															
<b>SITE DEMOLITION / PREP</b>															
74	Tree Removal	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 678.48	\$ 1,356.96	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
75	Tree Grate Removal	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
76	Traffic Sign Removal	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.34	\$ 196.02	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
77	Asphalt Drive Removal	20	SY	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
78	Concrete Pavement/Paver Removal	180	SY	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 30.42	\$ 5,475.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00
79	Concrete Curb Removal	115	LF	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 1,386.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00
80	Light Pole Removal	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 1,656.20	\$ 1,656.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
81	GFCI Receptacle and Conduit Removal	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 509.08	\$ 1,018.16	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
82	Utility Adjustments/Relocation/Removal	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
<b>SITE EARTHWORK</b>															
83	Excavation	60	CY	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 41.54	\$ 2,492.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
84	Rough Grading	220	SY	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00
85	Fine Grading	220	SY	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
86	Subgrade Compaction	220	SY	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 435.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
<b>SITE UTILITIES / ELECTRICAL</b>															
87	Electric Service Line/Circuit Wiring	180	LF	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
88	Outdoor Ground Box	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 1,671.60	\$ 5,014.80	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
89	Pull Box	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
90	In-grade Light Fixture (SA)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,637.00	\$ 10,911.00	\$ 4,628.40	\$ 13,885.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
91	Re-Install Pedestrian Light Pole	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 3,173.80	\$ 3,173.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
<b>SITE HARDSCAPE</b>															
92	Concrete Walk - Light Broom Finish (P-7)	370	SF	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 3,522.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,810.00
93	Clay Brick Pavers - Pedestrian (P-3)	1065	SF	\$23.00	\$24,495.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 26,092.50	\$ 23.75	\$ 25,293.75	\$ 28.50	\$ 30,352.50	\$ 12.60	\$ 13,419.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,820.00
94	Asphaltic Concrete Drive (P-5)	20	SY	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 310.80	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00
95	Concrete Planter Curb (PC)	105	LF	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,410.00
96	Concrete Curb (CC)	115	LF	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 29.16	\$ 3,353.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,945.00
<b>SITE LANDSCAPING</b>															
97	Deciduous Tree - Upright European Hornbeam	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
98	Perennial - Creeping Lilyturf	36	EA	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 529.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
99	Mulch	2	CY	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
100	Planting Soil Mixture	12	CY	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 172.20	\$ 2,066.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 816.00
<b>SITE FURNISHINGS &amp; AMENITIES</b>															
101	Trash Receptacle (TR)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,230.76	\$ 2,230.76	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
102	Planter Pot - Small (PP-2)	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,358.49	\$ 6,792.45	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$917,600.50</b>		<b>\$ 939,342.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,004,466.19</b>		<b>\$ 1,032,493.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,044,441.29</b>		<b>\$ 1,074,699.00</b>

Bond	Travelers	Bond	Hudson	Bond	Merchants	Bond	Western	Bond	Fidelity
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes